505415670 04/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5462460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAX LAFORREST SARGENT	10/03/2017
CHARLES JOSEPH RIMSKEY	10/03/2017
STEVE ROY KASTNER	10/03/2017
BRIAN JEFFERSON BURKES	10/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VKR HOLDING A/S	
Street Address:	BREELTEVEJ 18	
City:	HORSHOLM	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2970	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16377485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-577-6372

Email: janekoltura@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER POE ADAMS & BERNSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 110 EAST COURT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VE116.164156-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY ALLEN HINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Allen Hinson, reg. no. 61418/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=VE116_164156_DIV_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=VE116_164156_DIV_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048818 FRAME: 0015

505415670

source=VE116_164156_DIV_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048818 FRAME: 0016

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned:

Max LaForrest Sargent 105 Barrett Drive Greenwood, SC 29649 Citizenship: United States

Charles Joseph Rimsky 909A Olde Puckett Ferry Road Greenwood, SC 29649 Citizenship: United States

Steve Roy Kastner 207 Heathwood Drive Greenwood, SC 29649 Citizenship: United States

Brian Jefferson Burkes 419 Scotch Cross Road East Greenwood, SC 29649 Citizenship: United States

(hereinafter referenced together as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention entitled "Skylight and Curb Assembly And Methods for Installing and Fabricating Same," hereinafter referred to as ("the Invention"), as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/714,686 ("the Application") filed on September 25, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, VKR HOLDING A/S, a corporation of duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having its principal office and place of business at Breeltevej 18, DK-2970 Hørsholm, the ("Assignee") is desirous of securing

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048818 FRAME: 0017

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO. 52706-78

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all patents directed to

the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby

sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns the entire

right, title, and interest of Assignors (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the

Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

applications of the Application, including the right to file such applications, and (c) in and

to any applications, and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application,

including the right to file foreign applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention

to Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms

of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be

issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything

reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all

countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions

of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns,

2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 048818 FRAME: 0018

and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Date /0/3//1

Date $\frac{10/3}{2010}$